

C090117

**IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
THIRD APPELLATE DISTRICT**

CIVIL NO. C090117

OLD EAST DAVIS NEIGHBORHOOD ASSOCIATION, *et al.*
Plaintiff, Respondent & Cross-Appellant

v.

CITY OF DAVIS, *et al.*
Defendants, Appellants and Cross-Respondents

TRACKSIDE CNETER
Real Party-in-Interest, Appellant and Cross-Respondent

On Appeal from the Judgment entered by the Superior Court, County of Yolo,
Case No. PT17-2111
The Honorable Samuel T. McAdam, presiding.

**RESPONDENT'S/CROSS-APPELLANT'S ANSWER TO
LEAGUE OF CALIFORNIA CITIES, THE CALIFORNIA
STATE ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, AND SACRAMENTO
AREA COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENT'S AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF**

LAW OFFICE OF DONALD B. MOONEY
DONALD B. MOONEY (CA Bar #153721)
417 Mace Blvd, Suite J-334
Davis, California 95618
Telephone: (530) 758-2377
Facsimile: (530) 758-7169

Attorney for Plaintiff, Respondent & Cross-
Appellant Old East David Neighborhood
Association

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	4
II.	LEGAL DISCUSSION	4
	A. The Amicus Brief's Description of the Project's Physical Setting Contains Factual Errors	5
	B. The Trial Court Correctly Applied the Standard of Review.....	6
	C. In Making the Project Approvals, the City Abused its Discretion and Therefore does not Enjoy Absolute Deference from the Court.....	9
III.	CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Anderson First Coalition v. City of Anderson</i> (2005) 130 Cal.App.4th 1173.....	10
<i>Endangered Habitats League, Inc. v. County of Orange</i> (2005) 131 Cal.App.4th 777.....	4, 5
<i>Families Unafraid to Uphold Rural El Dorado County v. Board of Supervisor (“FUTURE”)</i> (1998) 62 Cal.App.4th 1332.....	5
<i>Leshar Communications, Inc. v. City of Walnut Creek</i> (1950) 52 Cal.3d 531	5
<i>Sequoyah Hills Homeowners Assn v. City of Oakland</i> (1993) 23 Cal.App.4th 704	9
<i>Topanga Assn. for a Scenic Community v. County of Los Angeles</i> (1974) 11 Cal.3d 506	8

Codes and Statutes

Government Code

65000 <i>et seq.</i>	4
----------------------------	---

Davis Municipal Code

40.13A.010 <i>et seq.</i>	6
40.13A.010(a)	6
40.13A.010(c)	6
40.13A.010(e)	6
40.13A.020.....	6
